	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	14-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 13461
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	r v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
	101028319  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
174 4.23.88	RICHARD ESTY PETERSON	Name: QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address: 1990 N. CALIFORNIA BOD.
	3. Nature of conveyance:	WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
	☑ Assignment	Street Address: 1990 N. CALIFORNIA BLYD.
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: WALNUT CREEK State: CA ZIP: 94596
	☐ Other	Oity. IN ENOV OILER State. ON ZIP: 34330
	Execution Date: April 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio  A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
99	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
10	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
80	Name: Richard E. Peterson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: BIELEN, PETERSON & LAMPE	X Enclosed
	1990 N. Calif <u>ornia Blvd. Suite 720</u> Walnut Creek, CA 94596	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
1	FC:581 40.00 0 ZIP: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard E. Peterson  April 23, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Richard E. Peterson, of San Francisco, California, am the inventor of a new and useful

## DATABASE INTERFACE MECHANISM

for which I have filed provisional application No. 60/082,916 in the United States on April 24 1998 entitled, **DATABASE INTERFACE**MECHANISM, and, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me in the City of Walnut Creek and County of Contra Costa, State of California, on the 23rd day of April, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Quintal Research Group, Inc., a California Corporation, with offices at 1990 N. California Blvd., Suite 720, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Application and any Letters Patent granted thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said Quintal Research Group, Inc., the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard E. Peterson, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Quintal Research Group, Inc., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest

1

in and to my said invention, said Application and any Letters Patent granted thereon, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country, which has or shall be issued thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, Quintal Research Group, Inc., its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which the said issued Letters Patent shall extend and any Letters Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY EXECUTE THIS ASSIGNMENT IN DUPLICATE AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and to issue the said United States Letters Patent on the application for my said invention, when granted, unto my assignee, Quintal Research Group, Inc. a Corporation, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said RICHARD E. PETERSON, hereunto set my hand at and in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California, this 23rd day of April, 1999.

Richard E. Peterson

RECORDED: 04/23/1999